

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.25393 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.11.13
16:44:46 +0530

Ajinkya Laxman Pawar & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Sushila Laxmanrao Abute

... Respondent

Mr. Mahadeo A. Choudhari with Mr. Ranveer Choudhari and Ms. Trisha Choudhari for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni with Mr. Akshay Kulkarni for respondent.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 13, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard learned advocates appearing for respective parties.
2. Mr. Kulkarni, learned advocate appearing for respondent, seeks accommodation to place on record documents along with an affidavit-in-reply in support of his contentions.
3. Stand over to 28th November 2025.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)