

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 25393 OF 2025

Ajinkya Laxman Pawar And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
Sushila Laxmanrao AbuteRESPONDENT

M. A. CHOUDHARI A/W RANVEER R. CHOUDHARI FOR
PETITIONER
AKSHAY KULKARNI FOR RESPONDENT

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : **6th May, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)